
Day 2: Vuelta Puerto Rico Official Route

Day 2 takes its participants

through the following towns:

Ponce, Peñuelas, Guayanilla,

Yauco, Guánica, Lajas, Cabo

Rojo, & Mayagüez. 

All Pelotons will make stops at

all the rest stops this second

day.

From Ponce, you will ride by

the ruins of an old sugar cane

plantation in Yauco straight

into the main square of Yauco

for breakfast.

Highlights on Day Two include

the charming seaside village

of La Parguera, the dry forests

of the southwestern coast and

the beautiful small seaside

village of Boquerón. You will

arrive in Mayagüez with plenty

of time to enjoy the town, the

beach or the pool before

dinner, again on your own. 

A second option arrival town is

Rincón, which requires you

ride an additional 15 miles. Be

advised, if you pick a hotel in

Rincón, a group will depart at

a neutral speed of 16 mph

together in one peloton at the

time outlined in the Schedule



Day 2: Vuelta Puerto Rico Official Route

Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

1. 0.0 0.0 Start of route 0.3

2. 0.3 0.3 Left onto Bulevar Miguel Pou 10.8

3. 11.1 10.8 Exit ramp onto PR-127 4.3

4. 15.5 4.3 Right onto PR 127 0.9

5. 16.4 0.9 Left onto PR-127 0.7

6. 17.1 0.7 Right onto PR-127. Plaza on your right side. 0.2

7. 17.3 0.2 Left onto PR-335 8.3

8. 25.6 8.3 Left onto PR-127 0.7

9. 26.2 0.7 Continue onto PR-121 1.2

10. 27.4 1.2 Continue straight onto PR-326 1.8

11. 29.2 1.8 Left onto PR-116 2.8

12. 32.0 2.8 Exit ramp onto PR-325 1.1

13. 33.1 1.1 Slight left onto PR-325 0.2

14. 33.3 0.2 Right onto PR-202 0.5

15. 33.8 0.5 Left onto PR-202 0.7

16. 34.5 0.7 Continue onto PR-324 6.8

17. 41.3 6.8 Left onto PR-304 0.8

18. 42.1 0.8 Right onto PR 304 0.1

19. 42.2 0.1 Slight right onto PR 304 1.5

20. 43.7 1.5 Continue onto El Fosforo Rd. 1.3

21. 45.0 1.3 Left onto PR-303 7.0

22. 52.0 7.0 Straight onto PR-301 1.0

23. 53.0 1.0 Slight left toward PR-301 1.1

24. 54.1 1.1 Slight left onto PR-100 0.9

25. 55.0 0.9 Continue onto PR-101 0.2

26. 55.3 0.2 Left onto PR-101 0.9

27. 56.2 0.9 Right onto Calle Luis Muñoz Rivera, PR-101 0.3

28. 56.5 0.3 Left onto PR-307 5.5

29. 62.0 5.5 Left onto PR-308 4.1

30. 66.1 4.1 Left onto PR-102 9.6

31. 75.7 9.6 Left onto PR-102 0.0

32. 75.7 0.0 Left onto Aduana St 0.9

33. 76.6 0.9 Right onto PR-102 0.2

34. 76.8 0.2 Left onto PR-2 1.1

76.8 miles.  +2607/-2602 feet



Num Dist Prev Type Note Next

35. 78.0 1.1 Left onto Holiday Inn 0.2

36. 78.1 0.2 End of route 0.0

1.3 miles.  +0/-2 feet


